## IRON HORSE RANCH CABIN RELEASE FORM

If you or your child visits Iron Horse Ranch, this form must be signed and returned to an owner of Iron Horse Guest Ranch (Victor Wilcox, Deborah Wilcox, Alexander Henson, or Niki Henson). NO PERSON (Adult or Child) WILL BE ALLOWED TO STAY IN CABINS OR PARTICIPATE IN ACTIIVITIES ON THE RANCH WITHOUT A SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM.

I understand that there are inherent risks on property with equine and livestock and participating in equine/ranch activities including, not limited to:

- 1. The propensity of equine to behave in ways that may result in damage to property or personal injury, or death to persons on or around the equine. Such equine behavior includes, but is not limited to, bucking, shying, kicking, running, biting, stumbling, rearing, falling, and stepping on objects.
- 2. The unpredictability of an equine's reaction to such things as sounds, sudden movements, and unfamiliar objects, persons or other animals.
- 3. Certain hazards such as surface or subsurface conditions of the ground.
- 4. Unpredictable or erratic action by others relating to equine behavior.

The Undersigned assumes these inherent risks. He/she understands that he/she is solely responsible for knowing the range of his/her ability to manage equine, to heed all warnings and to refrain from acting in a manner that may cause or contribute to the injury of any person or damage any property at the ranch.

I understand that Iron Horse Guest Ranch is a working ranch with cattle and horses and other livestock. Visitors assume complete risk/safety of adults/children while near the livestock tank (pond) which is not protected with a perimeter. No pets are allowed on property.

In consideration of visiting Iron Horse Guest Ranch, the Undersigned hereby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the owners of Iron Horse Guest Ranch and it agents and assignees and further release from any liability or responsibility of accident, damage, injury or illness to the Undersigned or any family member, guest, or spectator, or physical property while at the Iron Horse Guest Ranch, 25896/24904 Iron Horse Ln, Plantersville, TX 77363.

| Signature | Printed Name | Date |
|-----------|--------------|------|
|           |              |      |
| Signature | Printed Name | Date |